Page 1 of 2

Name: BOC OLCC Amica Luna Wines

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11490524

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:01 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11490524

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: #20114 NEW OUTLET LIQUOR LICENSE AMICA LUNA LLC (ALEXIS HARRINGTON

Name: BOC_OLCC_El Cordobes Restaurant

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11490525

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:01 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 11490525

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: #20113 FULL ON-PREMISES LICENSE GRANTED TO EL CORDOBES RESTAURANT,
RERNANDO OLEA

Name: CS_Fair_Goulter-Allen staff report 23a signed

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11490526

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:01 AM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 11490526

BOC Doc Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-055 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF AMY GOULTER-ALLEN TO
MARION COUNTY FAIR BOARD

Name: HHS HE-4543-22 Marimea Bodunov-Amd 3

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11490527

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:01 AM

Page Count; 6

Doc¢ No: 11490527

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4543-22 AMENDMENT #3 CONTRACT WITH MARIMEA BODUNOV FOR ADULT
FOSTER CARE SERVICES, IGA #173144

Name: PW MG Case 23-001-Whitewind Woodland LI.C

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11490529

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:02 AM

Page Count: 19

Doc_No: 11490529

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: APPROVAL TO RECEIVE APPLICATION FOR MASS GATHERING CASE 23-
001/WHITEWIND WOODLAND LLC AND SCHEDULE A PUBLIC HEARING FOR APRIL 19,
2023

Name: PW_MG Case 23-002-Buyserie Farms and Paintball Inc

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 2 of 2

Template Name: BOC

Enfry ID: 11490530

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:02 AM

- Page Count: 30

Doc_No: 11490530

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: APPROVAL TO RECEIVE APPLICATION FOR A MASS GATHERING CASE 23-

002/BUYSERIE FARMS & PAINTBALL AND SCHEDULE A PUBLIC HEARING FOR APRIL 19,
2023

Name: PW_Rec HO dec PC Case 22-012-Keith Whisenhunt on behalf of Walter Shinen

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11490531

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:02 AM

Page Count: 18

Doc No: 11490531

BOC Doc Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: APPROVAL TO RECEIVE HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION ON PARTITION CASE 22-
012/KEITH WHISENHUNT ON BEHALF OF WALTER SHINEN

Name: PW_Resolution MC Hazard Mitigation Plan

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11490532

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:02 AM

Page Count; 3

Doc No: 11490532

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-5 ADOPTING UPDATS TO THE MARION COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL ALL-
HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

Name: PW-5329-23 ROW_ODOT Connecticut Ave_Macleay Rd to Rickey Street

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11450528

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:01 AM

Page Count; 44

Doc No: 11490528

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: 23R-6 AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION BY EMINENT DOMAIN OF CERTAIN REAL
PROPERTIES FOR CONNECTICUT AVENUE: MACLEAY RD TO RICKEY ST PROJECT

Name: TaxCollector 031623 BandoRefund

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11490533

Creation Date: 4/6/2023 11:02 AM

Page Count: 7

Doc No: 11490533

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-054 APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ACCOUNT 511716 AS SUBMITTED BY
THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: HHS Am?2 IGA_ODHS_CDDP Services HE-4240-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498371

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:50 AM

Page Count; 23

Doc_No: 11498371

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4240-21 AMENDMENT #2 OREGON DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 1GA #169204
FISCAL YEAR 21-23 FOR FINANCING OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROGRAM

Name: HHS Am3 Prof Thera Comm Network HE-4681-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11498372

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:51 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc No: 11498372

BOC Doc¢_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4681-22 AMENDMENT #3 PROFESSIONAL THERAPEUTIC COMMUNITY NETWORK
INC CONTRACT FOR CLINICAL TREATMENT THERAPY, PSRB CLIENTS, IGA 173144

Name: HHS HE-5304-23 Woodburn Ambulance

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498373

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:51 AM

Page Count: 39

Doc No: 11498373

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5304-23 CONTRACT WITH WOODBURN AMBULANCE SERVICE DISTRIBUTION OF
FACCINES COMMUNICABLE DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION

Name: HHS_HE-5305-23_Falck Northwest Corp

Template Name: BOC

Entry {D: 11498374

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:51 AM

Page Count: 43

Doc_No: 11498374

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5305-23 CONTRACT WITH FALCK NOW CORP, COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
CONTROL & PREVENTION & DISTRIBUTION OF VACCINES

Name: HR_VS Proclamation VolWeek2023

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498376

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:51 AM

Page Count: 2

Doc_No: 11498376

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: PROCLAMATION OF APRIL 16-22 AS NATIONAL VOLUNTEER WEEK IN MARION
COUNTY

Name: IT PO 912169 Mythics

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 2 of 3

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498377

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:51 AM

Page Count: 13

Doc_No: 11498377

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PURCHASE ORDER 912169 TO MYTHICS FOR PURCHASE OF ORACLE SERVER
HARDWARE, PREMIER SUPPORT, AND INSTALLATION

Name: PW_Amendl PW-2168-18 LancasterDr CenterSt to MonroeAve

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498379

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc No: 11498379

BOC Doc _Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-2168-18 AMENDMENT #1 ODOT NO 32728 LANCASTER DRIVE ROADWAY AND
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS. INCREASES FEDERAL FUNDING FOR PROJECT

Name: PW_Amend2 PW-2966-19 HollywoodDr_SilvertonRd-GreenfieldLn

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498380

Creation Date; 4/13/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11498380

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-2966-19 AMENDMENT #2 ODOT SUPPLEMENTAIL AGREEMENT # 32444 -
HOLLYWOOD DRIVE: SILVERTON RD TO GREENFIELD LN WIDENING, SIDEWALKS &
BIKE LANE CONSTRUCTION

Name: PW_Proclamation_ National Work Zone Awareness Week

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11498381

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 2

Doc No: 11498381

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: PROCLAMATION OF GO ORANGE DAY AND NATIONAL WORK ZONE AWARENESS
WEEK - WORKER SAFETY

Name; PW_Quitclaim_Sewer Easement Fisher Road

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1ID: 11498382

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count; 3

Doc No: 11498382

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: QUITCLAIM DEED APPROVED FOR SEWER EASEMENT TO CURRENT LAND OWNER,
FISHER ROAD PROPERTIES LLC

Name: PW_Tucker Sno-Cat PW-5358-23

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 3 of 3

Template Name: BOC

Entry [D: 11498383

Creation Date: 4/13/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 14

Doc_No: 11498383

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5358-23 TICKER SNO-CAT CORPORATION, PROVISION OF SNO-CAT SNOW
TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE TO ACCESS HIGH ELEVATION REMOTE RADIO PUBLIC
SAFETY COMMUNICATION SITES (HOUSE MOUNTAIN & HALLS RIDGE)
TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: BOC OLCC Silver Falls Country Store

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11524908

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc_No: 11524908

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: 20116 FULL ON PREMISES LICENSE GRANTED TO SILVER FALLS COUNTRY STORE

Name: HHS Carrolls Group Amd 2 _HE-4537-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11524909

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 11524909

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4537-22 AMENDMENT #2 CONTRACT WITH RESIDENTIAL PROVIDER CARROLILS
GROUP CARE HOME INC FOR INDIVIDUALS NOT MEDICAID ELIGIBLE OR INDIVIDUALS
WITHOUT SSI. OHA IGA #173144. ADDS $80,000 TO CONTRACT.

Name: HHS _ODHS HE-5359-23 VOC Rehab Services

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11524910

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 60

Doc_No: 11524910

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5359-23 CONTRAT WITH MDHHS FOR MENTAL HEALTH CLIENTS VOCATIONAL
REHABILITATION SERVICES.

Name: HHS OHA HE-5347-23 MedicaidAdminClaiming

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11524911

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 39

Doc No: 11524911

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5347-23 OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY MEDICAID ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIMING
IGA #179311

Name: HR VS 2022VolAnnualReport

Template Name; BOC

Entry ID: 11524912

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 11524912

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: POWERPOINT PRESENTATION OF THE 2022 VOLUNTEER ANNUAL REPORT

Name: PW_ES EarthDayProclamation
Template Name: BOC

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 2 of 3

Entry ID: 11524913

Creation Date; 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 2

Doc No: 11524913

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: PROCLAMATION OF APRIL 22, 2023 AS EARTH DAY IN MARION COUNTY

Name: PW_ES REst Sales Agrmt Caster PW-5373-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11524914

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 22

Doc_No: 11524914

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc; 23-057 ORDER DELAGATING AUTHORITY TO PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR TO
EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO CLOSE PURCHASE OF A TAX LOT IN
SCOTTS MILLS

Name: PW_Order Appt Gregory Walsh as MCEM Director
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11524917

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count; 2

Doc_No: 11524917

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-056 APPOINTMENT OF GREGORY J. WALSH AS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
DIRECTOR

Name: PW_OWEB Grant Agreement PW-5318-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11524916

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 21

Doc_No: 11524916

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5318-23 CONTRACT WITH OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD
NORTH SANTIAM POST FIRE RECOVERY GRANT FOR RESTORATION OF RIGHTS OF WAY,
GRANT AGREEMENT 222-8501-22733

Name: PW_PH_MG_ 23-001-Whitewind Woodland LI.C

Template Name; BOC

Entry ID: 11524918

Creation Date; 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 24

Doc_No: 11524918

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-067 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF APPLICATION OF WHITEWIND
WOODLAND LLC FOR LARGE MASS GATHERING. CASE NO. MG23-001

Name: PW_PH MG_ 23-002-Buyserie Farms Paintball Inc
Template Name: BOC

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 3 of 3

Entry ID: 11524919

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 41

Doc_No: 11524919

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-058 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF APPLICATION OF DEREK STRYKER/DAN
BONEBRAKE ON PROPERTY OWNED BY BUYSERIE FARMS LLC FOR SMALL MASS
GATHERING. CASE NO. MG23-002

Name: PW_RiverbendMaterials PW-5334-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11524922

Creation Date: 5/5/2023 8:59 AM

Page Count: 24

Doc_No: 11524922

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5334-23 CONTRACT WITH RIBERBEND MATERIALS FOR CHIP SEAL AGGREGATE
FOR 2023 CHIP SEAL AGGREGATE ROCK PRODUCTS

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: AO 04262023 FY2023-24 CAFFA Grant

Template Name: BOC

Enfry ID: 11513351

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:22 PM

Page Count: 13

Doc No: 11513351

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-7 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MARION COUNTY ASSESSMENT AND
TAXATION GRANT APPLICATION

Name: BS Amend 1 Mackenzie Eng MCEvidenceBldg

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11513352

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:22 PM

Page Count: 26

Doc No: 11513352

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: BS-1834-22 AMENDMENT #1 MARION CO UNTY EVIDENCE BUILDING A & E
SERVICES CONTRACT WITH MACKENZIE ENGINEERING. ADDS $525,955 TO CONTRACT
TOTAL

Name: BS_TransitionCenterShowerRestoration_4.26.23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513353

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:22 PM

Page Count: 64

Doc No: 11513353

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: BS-5314-23 TRANSITION CENTER SHOWER RESTORATION CONTRACT WITH
LINDSTROM CONSTRUCTION - EXHAUST FANS FOR AIR FLOW AND COATING ON
SHOWERS

Name: HHS  Am10_PacifcSource HE-3063-19

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513357

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:24 PM

Page Count: 19

Doc No: 11513357

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-3063-19 AMENDMENT #10 CONTRACT WITH PACIFICSOURCE COMMUNITY
SOLUTIONS TO IMPLEMENT AND ADMINISTER SERVICES UNDER THE OREGON HEALTH
PLAN. ADDS AN ADDITION $24,000,000 IN FUNDS

Name: HHS_ARPA CCSF_Our Place_HE-4943-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513354

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:23 PM

Page Count; 36

Doc No: 11513354

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4943-23 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT - "OUR PLACE" APARTMENT COMPLEX

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 2 of 3

FOR FAMILIES CONTRACT WITH CATHOLIC COMMUNITY SERVICES FOUNDATION FOR
PROPERTY LEASEING

Name: HHS MH Awareness Proclamation

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513355

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:24 PM

Page Count: 3

Doc_No: 11513355

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: PROCLAIMING MAY 2023 AS MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS MONTH IN MARION
COUNTY

Name: HHS OHA_Amend 14 HE-4195-21 PH IGA 169523

Template Name: BOC

Enfry ID: 11513356

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:24 PM

Page Count: 26

Doc No: 11513356

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4195-21 AMENDMENT #14 PUBLIC HEALTH IGA #169523 AGREEMENT WITH
OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY FOR 2021-2023 BIENNIUM CONTRACT FOR HEALTH
SERVICES

Name: HR Retirement Plan Committee 04192023 Appointments

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513358

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:24 PM

Page Count: 3

Doc_No: 11513358

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-061 AND 23-062 APPOINTMENTS OF SALVADOR LLERENAS AND RYAN
MATTHEWS TO MARION COUNTY RETIREMENT PLANS COMMITTEE

Name: PW_MWOQAC Sanchez Massey Reappointment

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513359

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4.24 PM

Page Count: 12

Doc_No: 11513359

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-059 AND 23-060 REAPPOINTMENTS OF BRENDA SANCHEZ AND RICK MASSEY TO
THE MARION WATER QUALITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Name: PW_Rec HO Decision_SilverCreekSolar
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513360

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4,24 PM

Page Count: 18

Doc_No: 11513360

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

about:blank 5/18/2023




Page 3 of 3

Desc: BOARD APPROVAL TO RECEIVE HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION ON CU CASE 22-
041/SILVER CREEK SOLAR

Name: TaxCollector 041023 AmazonRefund

Template Name: BOC

Entry [D: 11513361

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:24 PM

Page Count: 7

Doc_No: 11513361

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-064 ORDER APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ACCOUNT 346785 AS
SUBMITTED BY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxCollector 041023 HomeDepotRefund

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11513363

Creation Date: 4/26/2023 4:25 PM

Page Count: 6

Poc No: 11513363

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-063 ORDER APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ACCOUNT 339674 AS
SUBMITTED BY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

about:blank 5/18/2023




