
Name: BOC_Wildfire Recovery Housing Program Presentation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12075876
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: FIRST UPDATE ON THE ALLOCATION OF $12 MILLION IN FUNDING FROM HB 5006 
(2021) FUNDING TO MARION COUNTY FOR WILSFIRE RECOVERY

Name: CS_emergency ordinance_Rural Industrial Property Tax Exemption
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12075878
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: 1461 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR RURAL 
INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 112, OREGON LAWS 2016 (SENATE BILL 
1565 (2016)); CHAPTER 575, OREGON LAWS 2019 (HOUSE BILL 2053 (2019)); AND CHAPTER 
398, OREGON LAWS 2023 (HOUSE BILL 2080 (2023)), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Name: CS_Oregon Garden Foundation_CS-5364-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12075877
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5364-24 FOR $150,000 WITH THE OREGON GARDEN FOUNDATION TO FUND 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS AND OPERATIONAL EXPENSES FOR THE OREGON 
GARDENS FOUNDATION. MARION COUNTY AGREED TO PROVIDE SUPPORT TO HELP 
STABILIZE THE OREGON GARDENS FOUNDATION

Name: HHS_ Problem Gambling Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 12
Doc_No: 12075879
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024, AS PROBLEM 
GAMBLING AWARENESS MONTH IN MARION COUNTY

Name: HHS_Amend 11_PacificSource_HE-3063-19
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 22
Doc_No: 12075880
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-3063-19 AMENDMENT 11 ADDS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,000,000; REMOVE 
COVER ALL KIDS ATTACHMENT A DATED EFFECTIVE 01/01/2020 SHALL BE REPLACED 
WITH AMENDED HEALTHIER OREGON PROGRAM ATTACHMENT A DATED EFFECTIVE 
01/01/2023; UPDATES REIMBURSEMENT SCHEDULE - RISK/INCENTIVE MODEL UNDER 
SECTION 2.0 COMPENSATION; 2.1 FEE FOR SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT

Page 1 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: HHS_Amend 6_OHA_Public Health Services_HE-5534-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12075881
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT 6 ADDS FUND TO PROGRAM ELEMENT (PE12-01) PUBLIC 
HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE (PHEP); $15,901.80

Name: HHS_IDD Awareness Month Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:48 PM
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12075882
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024, AS 
INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY AWARENESS MONTH IN MARION 
COUNTY

Name: HR_03062024_Market Reviews
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:49 PM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12075883
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPHOLD PAY GRADES FOR PERMIT SPECIALIST; BUILDING 
INSPECTOR 2; AND SENIOR PLANNER; AND ADJUST PAY GRADES UPWARD FOR PERMIT 
SPECIALIST TRAINEE; BUILDING INSPECTOR 1; BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER SR; 
BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER 1; BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER 2; ELECTRICAL 
INSPECTOR; PLUMBING INSPECTOR; WASTE REDUCTION COORDINATOR; ASSISTANT 
PLANNER; ASSOCIATE PLANNER; PRINCIPAL PLANNER; PUBLIC WORKS AIDE; AND 
COUNTY COUNSEL

Name: HR_Comp Board Appts_Christopher_Kelley_Villoria
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:49 PM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12075884
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-041; 24-042; 24-043 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF LORE 
CHRISTOPHER, JOLENE KELLEY, AND MELESSA VILLORIA TO THE MARION COUNTY 
COMPENSATION BOARD FOR 2024

Name: PW_Dirt and Aggregate_PW-5901-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:49 PM
Page Count: 46
Doc_No: 12075885
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5901-24 FOR $102,222 WITH DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC TO 

Page 2 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



REPLACE GUARDRAIL AT SUNNYVIEW RD NE WHERE CURRENT STANDARDS ARE NOT 
MET, INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL POSTS, RAILS, AND END TREATMENTS

Name: PW_ODOT_Ehlen-Butteville_PW-5916-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:49 PM
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12075888
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5916-24 FOR $5,374,348 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR 
THE ARTS EHLEN-BUTTEVILLE ROUNDABOUT IGA - EHLEN RD NE AT BUTTEVILLE RD 
NE - SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT AGREEMENT NO. 73000-00021465

Name: PW_Peterson Machinery_PO 921980
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:49 PM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12075889
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PO 921980 FOR $497,199.56 WITH PETERSON MACHINERY CO FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
A CE#24-336 CATERPILLAR #MH3024 MATERIAL HANDLER TO REPLACE THE BACKHOE 
THAT IS CURRENTLY BEING USED AT THE NORTH MARION RECYCLING AND TRANSFER 
STATION

Name: SO-WB Creations_Digital Marketing_SO-5861-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:49 PM
Page Count: 26
Doc_No: 12075890
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5861-24 FOR $175,000 WITH WB CREATIONS LLC TO CONSULT, MAKE 
STRATEGIES ALONG WITH CONTENT THAT IS ENGAGING WITH THE ABILITY TO 
ATTRACT A DIVERSE APPLICANT POOL; WILL HIGHLIGHT THE OPPORTUNITIES THAT 
WORKING FOR MARION COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE HAS TO OFFER

Name: TaxOff_Cannon Court Apartments Refund
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/7/2024 12:50 PM
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12075891
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-044 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT 
582692 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Page 3 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: BOC_Amend 1_Aurora_ Water Transmission Line_BO-4566-22
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:36 AM
Page Count: 53
Doc_No: 12084834
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-4566-22 AMENDMENT #1 REVISES THE APPLICATION EXHIBIT A.1 TO ADJUST 
ESTIMATED PROJECT BUDGET, PROJECT START AND FINISH DATES, AND PROJECT 
TEAM. THE OVERALL ARPA FUNDING DOES NOT CHANGE

Name: BOC_PSCC Appts_Copeland_Womack_Zohner
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:37 AM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12084835
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-045 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING KEIZER, OREGON POLICE CHIEF ANDREW 
COPELAND, SALEM OREGON CHIEF OF POLICE TREVOR WOMACK, AND OREGON STATE 
POLICE LIEUTENANT CHRIS ZOHNER TO THE MARION COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY 
COORDINATING COUNCIL

Name: CS_OBDD_North Santiam Project_CS-5880-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:37 AM
Page Count: 19
Doc_No: 12084837
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5880-24 FOR $1,000,000 WITH BUSINESS OREGON TO SUPPORT THE RECOVERING 
ECONOMY OF THE NORTH SANTIAM CANYON; TO ALIGN ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT PRIORITIES WITH NEEDS AND VALUES OF LOCAL RESIDENTS

Name: CS_order_Victor Sanchez_Fair Board Appt
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:37 AM
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12084839
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-048 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING VICTOR SANCHEZ TO THE MARION 
COUNTY FAIR BOARD

Name: CS_TravelSalem_CS-5477-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:37 AM
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12084838
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5477-23 FOR $235,000 WITH TRAVEL SALEM TO FUND OPERATIONAL EXPENSES 
FOR TRAVEL SALEM TO SUPPORT THEIR EFFORTS FOR MARKETING AND VISITOR 
PROMOTION, TOURISM EFFORTS COORDINATION AND DESTINATION DEVELOPMENT

Name: DA_VOCA and CFA_DA-5883-24

Page 1 of 5

6/24/2024about:blank



Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:37 AM
Page Count: 42
Doc_No: 12084840
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: DA-5883-24 FOR $1,263,620 WITH THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TO 
SUPPORT THE PROVISION OF DIRECT VICTIM SERVICES FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME; 
INCLUDES FEDERAL VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT FUNDING AND STATE CRIMINAL FINES 
ACCOUNT FUNDING

Name: HHS_2nd title reading_ASA Plan
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:37 AM
Page Count: 40
Doc_No: 12084841
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: ORDINANCE 1462 IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE AMBULANCE SERVICE AREA 
ORDINANCE AND PLAN AND CERTIFYING THE AMBULANCE SERVICE AREA PLAN

Name: HHS_Amend 1_Soaring Heights_HE-5096-22
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:38 AM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12084842
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5096-22 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS TO COVER THE REMAINING CURRENT 
TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024

Name: HHS_HIV Alliance_HE-5588-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:38 AM
Page Count: 24
Doc_No: 12084843
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5588-23 FOR $259,401 WITH HIV ALLIANCE TO ASSIST THE COUNTY'S EARLY 
INTERVENTION AND SERVICES OUTREACH (EISO) COORDINATOR AND HIV 
INVESTIGATE TEAM WITH CONNECTING INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE BEEN DIAGNOSED 
WITH HIV AND THEIR CONTACTS TO CARE AND TREATMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THEIR 
INITIAL REFERRAL

Name: HHS_OHA_Intoxicated Driver Program_HE-5881-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:38 AM
Page Count: 37
Doc_No: 12084844
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5881-24 FOR $140,116.27 WITH THE OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY FOR 
INTOXICATED DRIVER PROGRAM FUND (IDPF) A&D 65 SERVICES

Name: Juvenile_McDonald Wholesale_JV-5458-24
Template Name: BOC

Page 2 of 5

6/24/2024about:blank



Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:38 AM
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12084846
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: JV-5458-24 FOR $1,044,000 WITH MCDONALD WHOLESALE CO FOR FOOD PRODUCTS 
AND DISTRIBUTION SERVICES FOR JUVENILE DEPARTMENT AND FRESH START 
MARKET

Name: PW_AKS Engineering_PW-5836-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:38 AM
Page Count: 38
Doc_No: 12084847
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5836-24 FOR $157,020 WITH AKS ENGINEERING & FORESTRY, LLC FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, LAND SURVEYING, ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING, 
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL AND RELATED SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE DESIGN 
AND CONSTRUCTION OF FIRE DAMAGED PARKS IN THE NORTH SANTIAM CANYON

Name: PW_ODOT_North Fork Road Imp_PW-5938-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:39 AM
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12084848
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5938-24 FOR $1,604,814.44 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING, RIGHT OF WAY, AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES 
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UP TO THREE (3) ENTRYWAY FACILITIES FOR 
RECREATIONAL USERS OF THE NORTH FORK ROAD CORRIDOR

Name: PW_Oregon DEM_VulnerabilityAssessment_PW-5824-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:39 AM
Page Count: 30
Doc_No: 12084849
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5824-23 FOR $216,000 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT FOR UNDERSERVED AND RURAL COMMUNITY POPULATION AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT

Name: PW_Pacific Excavation_PW-5913-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:39 AM
Page Count: 75
Doc_No: 12084851
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5913-24 FOR $347,335 WITH PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC, FOR CENTRAL STREET 
(GATES) IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIDEWALKS, 
CURB RAMPS, ILLUMINATION, SIGNAGE AND STRIPING

Name: PW_Sched Pub Hear_MG_WhitewindProduction

Page 3 of 5

6/24/2024about:blank



Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12084853
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: SCHEDULE A PUBLIC HEARING FOR MASS GATHERING 24-001/WHITEWIND 
PRODUCTION LLC FOR APRIL 24, 2024

Name: SO_Amd 1_Center for Hope Safety_SO-5483-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12084854
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5483-23 AMENDMENT 1 WILL ADD $56,468.03 TO THIS CONTRACT DUE TO 
ACTUAL GRANT FUNDS AWARDED BEING MORE THAN ANTICIPATED WHEN THE 
CONTRACT WAS ORIGINALLY DRAFTED AND APPROVED

Name: SO_Amend 1_Bridgeway_Link-up_SO-5441-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12084855
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5441-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS $40,000 TO THE CONTRACT FOR A CONTRACT 
TOTAL OF $145,000 DUE TO ACTUAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION GRANT FUNDING 
AWARD BEING MORE THAN ANTICIPATED WHEN THE CONTRACT WAS ORIGINALLY 
DRAFTED AND APPROVED

Name: SO_Amend 1_Bridgeway_SB 416_SO-5440-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12084856
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5440-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS $40,000 TO THIS CONTRACT DUE TO ACTUAL 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION GRANT FUNDING AWARD BEING MORE THAN 
ANTICIPATED WHEN THE CONTRACT WAS ORIGINALLY DRAFTED AND APPROVED

Name: SO_Amend 1_Bridgeway_Substance Use_SO-5434-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12084857
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5434-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS $40,000 TO THIS CONTRACT DUE TO ACTUAL 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION GRANT FUNDING AWARD BEING MORE THAN 
ANTICIPATED WHEN THE CONTRACT WAS ORIGINALLY DRAFTED AND APPROVED

Name: SO_Amend 1_DA_SB416 Pilot Program_SO-5428-23
Template Name: BOC

Page 4 of 5

6/24/2024about:blank



Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 20
Doc_No: 12084858
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5428-23 AMENDMENT 1 WILL DE-OBLIGATE FUNDS FOR THE DDA IN THE 21-23 
BIENNIUM THAT WE WERE ABLE TO USE TO PAY FOR Q1 & Q2 (JULY-DECEMBER) OF 
THE 23-25 BIENNIUM; THE REMAINING FUNDS OF $215,424.09 WILL COVER THE 
REMAINING 18 MONTHS (Q3-Q8) OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT

Name: SO_Amend 1_Liberty House_SO-5482-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/14/2024 9:40 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12084859
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5482-23 AMENDMENT 1 WILL ADD $56,467.73 TO THIS CONTRACT DUE TO 
ACTUAL GRANT FUNDS AWARDED BEING MORE THAN ANTICIPATED WHEN THE 
CONTRACT WAS ORIGINALLY DRAFTED

Page 5 of 5

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: Finance_Quitclaims_Tax ID 548990 and 548994
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:11 PM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12108478
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: CONSIDER APPROVING THE QUITCLAIM DEEDS FOR THE BUY BACK OF TAX 
ACCOUNTS 548990 & 548994 TO THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF PRIOR OWNERS OF 
RECORD

Name: HHS_OHA_Addiction Gambling_HE-5997-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:11 PM
Page Count: 222
Doc_No: 12108479
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5997-24 FOR $20,231,766.16 WITH OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY FOR FINANCING 
OF COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH, ADDICTION TREATMENT RECOVERY & 
PREVENTION, AND PROBLEM GAMBLING SERVICES

Name: HR_ Landers_Wilkinson_MCLEA HISC_ Final
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12108494
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-050 & 24-051 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING JEREMY LANDERS AND MATT 
WILKINSON TO THE MARION COUNTY HEALTH INSURANCE STUDY COMMITTEE

Name: HR_Alejandre_HISC Appointment
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12108495
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-049 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING KAY ALEJANDRE TO THE MARION COUNTY 
HEALTH INSURANCE STUDY COMMITTEE

Name: JusticeCourt_Federico_Howard_Appt JOP ProTempore_Final
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12108496
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-054 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF RACHAEL FEDERICO AND 
JARROD HOWARD AS A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRO TEMPORE FOR THE MARION 
COUNTY JUSTICE OF THE PEACE DISTRICT

Name: PW_Grant_MC Parks_Parkdale Park_Letter of Support
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM

Page 1 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12108497
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-5 REQUEST FOR MARION COUNTY PARKS TO APPLY FOR A LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT GRANT FROM THE OREGON PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT 
FOR DEVELOPMENT OF PARKDALE PARK AND DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO SIGN THE RESOLUTION

Name: PW_HO Decision_ZC Case 23-003-LJSPropertyManagement
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 12
Doc_No: 12108498
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: RECEIVE NOTICE OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION APPROVING ZONE CHANGE 
23-003/LJS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Name: PW_ODOT_Willamette River Bridge_PW-5944-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 20
Doc_No: 12108499
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5944-24 FOR $7,819,800 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO 
REHABILITATE THE RIVER ROAD: WILLAMETTE RIVER BRIDGE #05789A LOCATED ON 
RIVER ROAD IN THE INDEPENDENACE AREA. THE PROJECT WILL STRENGTHEN THE 
BRIDGE, REPAIR THE DAMAGED BRIDGE RAIL, REPLACE THE BRIDGE JOINTS, 
RESURFACE THE DECK AND REPAINT AREAS WHERE THE PAINT HAS FAILED

Name: PW_Order_Appeal HO Decision_AR Case 23-033_Bodunov
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 27
Doc_No: 12108501
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: CONSIDER ACCEPTING APPEAL OF HEARINGS OFFICER DECISION ON 
ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW CASE 23-033/BUDUNOV

Name: TaxOffice_Liberty Street Partners_Acct 573142
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12108502
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-052 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
573142 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice_Sulus Solar 28_Acct 608323
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:14 PM
Page Count: 6

Page 2 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Doc_No: 12108505
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-053 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
608323 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Page 3 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: CS_Amend 1_ MWVCOG_HomeRehabProgram_CS-5086-22
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:15 PM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12108517
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5086-22 AMENDMENT 1 INCREASES FUNDING FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF THE 
PROGRAM AND ADD NEW ACTIVITY THAT WILL FUND A CONTRACTOR PAYMENT 
ACCOUNT AT MWVCOG

Name: CS_Child Abuse Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:16 PM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12108518
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2024 AS CHILD ABUSE 
PREVENTION MONTH IN MARION COUNTY

Name: HHS_Amend 1_Oregon DHS_ HE-5578-23 DD
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:16 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12108519
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5578-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS OF $87,929

Name: PW_Appeal HO Decision_AR Case23-033-Bodunov
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:16 PM
Page Count: 25
Doc_No: 12108521
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: CONSIDER ACCEPTING APPEAL OF HEARINGS OFFICER DECISION ON 
ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW CASE 23-033/BODUNOV

Name: PW_Bill Riecke_SWMAC Appointment
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:16 PM
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12108522
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-056 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF BILL RIECKE TO THE SOLID 
WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL

Name: PW_River Bend Materials_PW-5939-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:16 PM
Page Count: 18
Doc_No: 12108523
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Page 1 of 2

6/24/2024about:blank



Desc: PW-5939-24 FOR $330,400 WITH RIVERBEND MATERIALS FOR PROJECT: CHIP SEAL 
AGGREGATE FOR THE 2024 MARION COUNTY CHIP SEAL PROGRAM, INCLUDING SUPPLY 
AND DELIVERY

Name: TaxOffice_RJ Partners Refund_Acct 526427
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 3/28/2024 12:16 PM
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12108524
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-057 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
526427 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Page 2 of 2

6/24/2024about:blank


